

**Central Headquarters** 

New Delhi-110001 President S. Sivakumar Mob:9486102121 E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com

**General Secretary** Prahlad Rai Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com

**Financial Secretary** T.C. Jain Mob:9868188748 E-mail:tcjain\_1957@yahoo.co.in

Dated-24.1.2017

#### No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/ GM (FP) /2016

То

The GM (FP) BSNL Corporate Office, New Delhi-110001

#### Subject: Requested for transfer / posting / cancellation / retention in the Cadre of Accounts Personnel –Reg.

#### **Respected Sir**,

Kindly find enclosed herewith following request applications for transfer / posting / cancellation / retention in the Cadre of Accounts Personnel -Reg.

S. No	Name of the Officer	Present Circle	Requested for	Remarks
01	Shri Gian Chand Grover, AO, Staff No. 180923, HR No. 198303445	Haryana but under transfer to BSNL CO	Haryana	The officer has requested for cancellation of his transfer to BSNL CO due to his compelling family circumstances. Furthermore, he is the District Secretary, AIBSNLEA, Hissar of Haryana Circle.
02	Shri Dharam Pal, AO, HR No. 198112642	Haryana but under transfer to BSNL CO	Haryana	The officer has requested for cancellation of his transfer to BSNL CO due to his compelling family circumstances. Furthermore, he is the District President, AIBSNLEA, Rohtak of Haryana Circle and less than two years are left to his superannuation.
03	Smt. Jay Shri Singhal, AO, HR No. 198309785	Haryana but under transfer to BSNL CO	Haryana	The officer has requested for cancellation of his transfer to BSNL CO due to her compelling family circumstances.

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

Thanking You Sir,

Encl: - As above



**Central Headquarters** 

New Delhi-110001 President S. Sivakumar Mob:9486102121 E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com

General Secretary Prahlad Rai Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com

**Financial Secretary** T.C. Jain Mob:9868188748 E-mail:tcjain\_1957@yahoo.co.in

Dated-24.1.2017

#### No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/ GM (FP) /2016

То

The GM (FP) BSNL Corporate Office, New Delhi-110001

#### Subject: Requested for transfer / posting / cancellation / retention in the Cadre of Accounts Personnel -Reg.

#### **Respected Sir**,

Kindly find enclosed herewith following request applications for transfer / posting / cancellation / retention in the Cadre of Accounts Personnel - Reg.

S. No	Name of the Officer	Present Circle	Requested for	Remarks
01	Shri R. Narsaiah, AO HR No. 198702448	WTP	Chhattisgarh	The officer has requested fir his transfer on promotion as CAO (Adhoc) to Chhattisgarh Circle at his OWN COST due to his compelling family circumstances.
02	Shri A. Subba Rao, AO Staff No. 182138	Karnataka	Telangana	The officer has requested for his transfer to Telangana Circle at his OWN COST due to his compelling family circumstances.
03	Shri R. Sri Rama Murhty, AO Staff No. 182047	Karnataka	Andhra Pradesh	The officer has requested for his transfer to AP Circle at his OWN COST due to his compelling family circumstances.
04	Shri Dilip Kumar Chakrabarty, AO Staff No.	Chhattisgarh	CTD	The officer has requested for his transfer to CTD Circle at his OWN COST due to his compelling family circumstances.

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

Thanking You Sir,

Encl: - As above



Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

President S. Sivakumar Mob:9486102121 E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com General Secretary Prahlad Rai Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com

Financial Secretary T.C. Jain Mob:9868188748 E-mail:tcjain\_1957@yahoo.co.in

Dated-24.1.2017

#### No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/ GM (FP) /2016

То

The GM (FP) BSNL Corporate Office, New Delhi-110001

#### Subject: Representation from Shri B.B. Bhagat Sr. AO % GMT Nashik HR No. 198115040 regarding appeal against the order of punishment of "Reduction of pay by one stage for a period of one year with effect of postponing future increment. -Reg.

Respected Sir,

On the subject cited above, kindly find enclosed herewith a representation received from Shri B.B. Bhagat Sr. AO % GMT Nashik HR No. 198115040 regarding appeal against the order of punishment of "Reduction of pay by one stage for a period of one year with effect of postponing future increment.

The representation is self-explanatory.

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

Thanking You Sir,

Encl: - As above



Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

President S. Sivakumar Mob:9486102121 E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com General Secretary Prahlad Rai Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com

Financial Secretary T.C. Jain Mob:9868188748 E-mail:tcjain\_1957@yahoo.co.in

### No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/ GM (FP) /2016

Dated-24.1.2017

То

The GM (FP) BSNL Corporate Office, New Delhi-110001

# Subject: Requested for transfer / posting / cancellation / retention in the Cadre of Accounts Personnel -Reg.

Respected Sir,

Kindly find enclosed herewith following request applications for transfer / posting / cancellation / retention in the Cadre of Accounts Personnel -Reg.

S. No	Name of the Officer	Present Circle	Requested for	Remarks
01	Shri Jaydev Samadder, CAO	CTD but under transfer to Jharkhand	Kolkata TD / WB Circle	The officer has requested for his Re-allotment to Kolkata TD / WB Circle on his promotion to DGM (Adhoc) due
	Staff No. 88461			to his compelling family circumstances.

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

Thanking You Sir,

Encl: - As above



Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001 President General Secretary S. Sivakumar Prahlad Rai

Mob:9486102121

E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com

Prahlad Rai Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com

Financial Secretary T.C. Jain Mob:9868188748 E-mail:tcjain\_1957@yahoo.co.in

### No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/ GM (FP) /2016

Dated-24.1.2017

То

The GM (FP) BSNL Corporate Office, New Delhi-110001

## Subject: Requested for transfer / posting / cancellation / retention in the Cadre of Accounts Personnel -Reg.

Respected Sir,

Kindly find enclosed herewith following request applications for transfer / posting / cancellation / retention in the Cadre of Accounts Personnel -Reg.

S. No	Name of the Officer	Present Circle	Requested for	Remarks
01	S. Thiripura Sundari, DGM (Fin) HR No. 198200771	TF Mumbai	Tamil Nadu	The officer has requested for his transfer to Tamil Nadu Circle due to his compelling family circumstances.

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

Thanking You Sir,

Encl: - As above



Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

President S. Sivakumar Mob:9486102121 E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com General Secretary Prahlad Rai Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com

Financial Secretary T.C. Jain Mob:9868188748 E-mail:tcjain\_1957@yahoo.co.in

Dated-24.1.2017

#### No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/ GM (FP) /2016

То

The GM (FP) BSNL Corporate Office, New Delhi-110001

# Subject: Representation from Shri M. Kameshwar Rao, AO, Warangal SSA (Telangana) for acceptance of technical resignation - Reg.

Respected Sir,

On the subject cited above, kindly find enclosed herewith a representation received from Shri M. Kameshwar Rao, AO Warangal SSA (Telangana) for acceptance of his technical resignation.

The representation is self-explanatory.

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

Thanking You Sir,

Encl: - As above